1993 Senate Bill 11

Date of enactment: **November 24, 1993** Date of publication*: **December 8, 1993**

1993 WISCONSIN ACT 82

AN ACT to amend 70.47 (3) (b) of the statutes, relating to: the hours during which the board of review is scheduled to meet.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 70.47 (3) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:

70.47 (3) (b) The municipal governing body may by ordinance or resolution designate hours, other than those set forth in par. (a), during which the board shall hold its

first meeting, but not fewer than 4 hours on the first meeting day between 8 a.m. and 12 p.m. <u>midnight</u>. Such change in the time shall not become effective unless notice thereof is published in the official newspaper if in a city, or posted in not less than 3 public places if in any other municipality, at least 10 days before such first meeting.